## Department of Public Works

## Administrative Summary

## Transfer and Disposal of Solid Waste

DIVISION: Waste Collection & Disposal

ORDINANCE NO.: 477-2021

DESCRIPTION: Authorizing the purchase by one or more requirement

contracts for the transfer and disposal of solid waste, for

the Division of Waste Collection and Disposal,

Department of Public Works.

LEGISLATIVE PURPOSE: Passage of this legislation will authorize the Director of

Public Works to enter into Requirement Contract for the

transfer and disposal of solid waste.

CONTRACT TERM: A term of two (2) years, with three (3) one-year options to

renew, exercisable by the Director of Public Works.

3/8/2022 - 3/7/2027

PREVIOUS CONTRACT: Contract No.: RC2017-147. Current contractor-Lorain

County Landfill, LLC (Republic Services)

• Contract term two (2) years, with three (3) one-year

options to renew.

• Contract expires 3/7/2022

PREVIOUS EXPENDED

AMOUNT: 11,980,300.00

ESTIMATE AMOUNT OF

NEW CONTRACT: 12,000,000.00

FUNDING SOURCE: General Fund Operating Funds

PROGRAM PURPOSE: To ensure continued uninterrupted waste disposal

services of municipal solid waste from the City of Cleveland's Ridge Road Transfer Facility to the

Contractor's landfill, transfer station, and/or material

recovery facility.